OP \$140.00 108227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANDRITZ HERR-VOSS STAMCO INC.		12/13/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andritz AG
Street Address:	Stattegger Strasse 18
City:	Graz
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	8045
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1082278	HERR-VOSS
Registration Number:	3190604	HERR-VOSS STAMCO
Registration Number:	3203273	STAMCO
Registration Number:	4498827	HERR-VOSS STAMCO ELT
Serial Number:	87827559	ANDRITZ HERR-VOSS STAMCO INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-na@andritz.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Joseph Hornung

Address Line 1: One Namic Place

Address Line 4: GLENS FALLS, NEW YORK 12801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Joseph Hornung
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Joseph Hornung/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page1.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0829 source=Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0830

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is effective on December 12, 2018 and is by and between:

Herr-Voss Stamco Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at

130 MAIN STREET, CALLERY, PENNSYLVANIA 16024 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), and

Andritz AG, an Austrian corporation (specifically, an Aktiengesellshcaft) having a place of business at Stattegger Strasse 18, Graz Austria 8045 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks, and the trademark registrations/applications therefor listed on the attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule and the registrations/applications therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks, and is desirous of confirming and making of record the acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, as of the dates of first use of or applications for the trademarks, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule and the registrations/applications therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0831

Andritz Herr-Voss Stamco Inc.
- James James James Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land
Signature: A Mary
Printed name: Kip Mos Towy
Corporate title: President
Date: 13 / ec 2018
i
Witnessed by: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Printed name: <u>Unred Prode</u>
Date: 18/13/2018

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO. / REG. NO.
HERR-VOSS	US	1082278
HERR-VOSS STAMCO	US	3190604
STAMCO	US	3203273
HERR-VOSS STAMCO ELT	US	4498827
ANDRITZ HERR- VOSS STAMCO INC.	US	87/827,559